
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0283

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:3/7/2017 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/16/2017 3/16/2017

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 28, 2017

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners3/16/2017 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole3/16/2017 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MARCH 16, 2017

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 28, 2017

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 2/28/2017 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 16-005-13 FURNISH AND DELIVER PALLETS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1)
YEAR PERIOD (RE-BID) GROUP B
LOCATION:
ESTIMATE:  $95,000.00
GROUP: B

D. NORMAN ENTERPRISES, INC. $88,075.50

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  365 PLANHOLDERS:  16

CONTRACT 17-003-12 FURNISH AND DELIVER LABORATORY DISPOSABLE GLOVES AND FLEXIBLE
TUBING TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD (RE-BID) GROUP B DISPOSABLE
GLOVES
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $65,000.00
GROUP: B  DISPOSABLE GLOVES

MAGID GLOVE AND SAFETY MANUFACTURING $47,106.53
COMPANY LLC
 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY $56,279.02
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, INC. $58,380.29

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0283, Version: 1

EMERGENT SAFETY SUPPLY $60,394.76
CONNEY SAFETY PRODUCTS $78,679.54
PRODUCTS UNLIMITED INC $81,125.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  678 PLANHOLDERS:  41

CONTRACT 17-363-11 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 60-YEAR LEASE ON SEVEN (7) ACRES OF DISTRICT
REAL ESTATE LOCATED SOUTH OF THE CAL-SAG CHANNEL AND WEST OF CICERO AVENUE IN
CRESTWOOD, ILLINOIS; EASTERN PORTION OF CAL-SAG CHANNEL PARCEL 11.04
LOCATION:  CRESTWOOD, IL
ESTIMATE:  $260,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  143 PLANHOLDERS:  19

CONTRACT 17-640-11 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING SODIUM BISULTFITE
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $2,834,770.00

GROUP: TOTAL
PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $2,224,784.00
ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION $2,607,518.50
SOUTHERN IONICS INC $3,544,366.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  308 PLANHOLDERS:  17

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

